
Lourdes (1-4, 0-1 WHAC) -vs- Concordia (Mich.) (3-2, 1-0 WHAC)
11/09/19 at Ann Arbor, Mich. - Cardinal Fieldhouse

 
 

 
 
Lourdes 42

Concordia (Mich.) 73

Date: 11/09/19
Time: 6:00 p.m.
Attendance: 155
Site: Ann Arbor, Mich. - Cardinal Fieldhouse
Referees: Stacey Thomas, RanDee Henry, Kristen Morris

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Lourdes 8 14 10 10 42
Concordia (Mich.) 23 14 18 18 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Mirandia Green * 29 3-7 2-4 1-2 3-4 7 3 0 4 0 3 9
1 Baylee Baldwin * 25 2-7 1-4 3-3 0-0 0 1 2 7 0 1 8
44 Erica Cary * 18 1-4 1-3 4-6 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 0 7
24 Hunter Kershaw * 15 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 4
11 Sara Semler * 35 0-6 0-4 0-0 1-2 3 2 3 1 0 3 0
52 Krisah Lewis 9 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 6
10 Logan Ingram 15 1-6 1-4 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 1 1 4
20 Leah Goodwin 16 1-5 0-0 0-2 1-3 4 4 0 1 0 0 2
22 Riley Raburn 16 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 0 2
15 Addie Conroy 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 Courteney Hardy 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
12 Abby House 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Lauryn Gray 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 13-45 5-22 11-17 7-23 30 16 7 25 1 8 42

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 13-45   28.9 % 5-22   22.7 % 11-17   64.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 J'may Simmons * 17 5-9 2-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 12
14 Katie Snow * 22 5-8 0-3 1-1 0-3 3 3 2 1 0 2 11
3 Aly Lenz * 12 3-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 7
2 Paige Johnson * 17 2-4 1-2 0-1 0-4 4 0 1 2 0 0 5
20 Tris'styn Williams * 19 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 3 4
50 Asaria Turman 14 2-4 2-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 1 2 6
10 Shelbea James 12 2-3 1-2 1-2 3-2 5 1 2 2 0 0 6
12 Jade Finfera 9 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 0 5
23 Lindsey Ferrington 3 1-2 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
11 Averi Bebble 18 1-3 0-2 2-2 0-3 3 2 3 2 0 2 4
5 Madison Birchmeier 15 1-3 1-3 1-2 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 1 4
15 Jerrica Neal 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 4
4 Samantha Dorn 16 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 3 0
30 Stephanie Abraham 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
42 Rachel Perry 6 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
33 Rebecca Laberge 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-56 10-26 7-14 8-28 36 21 16 16 1 13 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 28-56   50.0 % 10-26   38.5 % 7-14   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Box Score
Lourdes 8

Concordia (Mich.) 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Mirandia Green 15 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 2 3
1 Baylee Baldwin 12 1-3 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 2 5 0 0 5
44 Erica Cary 12 1-4 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 5
24 Hunter Kershaw 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 Sara Semler 18 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 2 0
52 Krisah Lewis 4 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
10 Logan Ingram 7 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 0 3
20 Leah Goodwin 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Riley Raburn 11 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 0 2
15 Addie Conroy 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Courteney Hardy 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
12 Abby House 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Lauryn Gray 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 200 13-45 5-22 11-17 7-23 30 16 7 25 1 8 42
30.0 % 36.4 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 J'may Simmons 11 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 6
14 Katie Snow 14 4-7 0-3 1-1 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 2 9
3 Aly Lenz 7 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 5
2 Paige Johnson 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
20 Tris'styn Williams 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 2
50 Asaria Turman 9 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 2 3
10 Shelbea James 7 1-1 1-1 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 4
12 Jade Finfera 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
23 Lindsey Ferrington 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Averi Bebble 11 1-3 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 1 4
5 Madison Birchmeier 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Jerrica Neal 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 4
4 Samantha Dorn 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0
30 Stephanie Abraham 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Rachel Perry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Rebecca Laberge 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 28-56 10-26 7-14 8-28 36 21 16 16 1 13 73
51.7 % 27.3 % 80.0 %



2nd Box Score
Lourdes 14

Concordia (Mich.) 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Mirandia Green 14 2-5 1-3 1-2 2-2 4 3 0 3 0 1 6
1 Baylee Baldwin 13 1-4 0-2 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 3
44 Erica Cary 6 0-0 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Hunter Kershaw 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
11 Sara Semler 17 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
52 Krisah Lewis 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
10 Logan Ingram 8 0-3 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1
20 Leah Goodwin 9 1-4 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 0 2
22 Riley Raburn 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Addie Conroy 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 Courteney Hardy 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Abby House 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Lauryn Gray 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 13-45 5-22 11-17 7-23 30 16 7 25 1 8 42
28.0 % 9.1 % 45.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 J'may Simmons 6 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
14 Katie Snow 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 2
3 Aly Lenz 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
2 Paige Johnson 8 2-3 1-2 0-1 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
20 Tris'styn Williams 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 2 2
50 Asaria Turman 5 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 3
10 Shelbea James 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 1 2 1 0 0 2
12 Jade Finfera 7 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 5
23 Lindsey Ferrington 3 1-2 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
11 Averi Bebble 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
5 Madison Birchmeier 7 1-2 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 4
15 Jerrica Neal 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Samantha Dorn 9 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
30 Stephanie Abraham 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
42 Rachel Perry 6 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
33 Rebecca Laberge 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 28-56 10-26 7-14 8-28 36 21 16 16 1 13 73
48.1 % 46.7 % 33.3 %


